

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2011  
(CC 10178/2011)  
(From the judgement and order dated 06/12/2010 in ITA No.3697/2010  
in ITA No.518/2010 of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

M/S VENUS WIRE INDUSTRIES P.LTD. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

C.I.T-7 Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

With S.L.P. (C) No...../2011 (CC 10538/2011)  
(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

S.L.P. (C) No...../2011 (CC 10562/2011)  
(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

S.L.P. (C) No.16505 of 2011  
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 08/07/2011 These Matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.S. PANICKER RADHAKRISHNAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ragvesh Singh,Adv.  
Mr. P.S. Sudheer,Adv.  
Mr. Rishi Maheshwari,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Issue notice on the applications for  
condonation of delay as also on the special leave  
petitions.

Dasti service, in addition, is permitted.  
...2/-

- 2 -

Tag these petitions with S.L.P. (C)  
No.26558 of 2010.

No ad-interim stay.

[ T.I. Rajput ]  
A.R.-cum-P.S.

[ Madhu Saxena ]  
Assistant Registrar